
BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

TENDER 8/3/30-2018: NEW 11KV SWITCHING STATION IN VELDDRIF 

PROJECT REF NO. E18152 

T1.1 : TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
Bergrivier Municipality invites tenders for Tender 8/3/30-2018 for the construction of a new 11kV switching 
station with 5 x circuit breakers and associated work in Velddrif. 

Only bidders who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Standard Conditions of Bid (Clause F.2.1) are 
eligible to submit tenders.   

 

It is estimated that tenderers should have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 4EP or 
higher. 

 

Only goods, works and services with a stipulated minimum threshold as applicable for local production and 
content will be considered. 
 
All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Bergrivier Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy, 
read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017.  It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points 
system will be applicable.  Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference. 

 

The successful Tenderer must be registered on the Centralized Supplier Database (CSD).  Tenderers can 
register on www.csd.gov.za. 

 

Tender documents can be obtained during office hours from Monday to Friday : 8h00 – 17h00 from Neil Lyners 
and Associates, Ground Floor, Riverside Place, South Gate, Carl Cronje Drive, Tygerwaterfront, at a cost of 
R400.00 per set (VAT inclusive).  The amount must be deposited into the account of the Bergrivier 
Municipality at Nedbank Piketberg, Current Account No.: 116 976 1380, Branch 198765. The reference 

number when doing payment is Tender 8/3/30-2018 – Company Name.  Proof of payment is necessary when 
collecting tender documents.  Documents will be available from Friday 05 October 2018. 

 

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr Theo Potgieter, Tel No. 021 914 0300, 
Fax No. 021 914 0437, e-mail theo@lyners.co.za. 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place at the 
Municipal Offices, Voortrekker Street, Velddrif on Wednesday, 17 October 2018 starting at 11:00.  
Please note that no grace period will be given to late comers at the clarification meeting.   

 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 12:00 on Friday, 26 October 2018 at the Bergrivier Municipality, 13 
Church Street, Piketberg.  Tenders, in sealed envelopes, marked “TENDER 8/3/30-2018: NEW 11KV 
SWITCHING STATION IN VELDDRIF”, must be placed in the Tender Box located at the main entrance of 

Bergrivier Municipality, 13 Church Street, Piketberg.  Telephonic, facsimile, electronic/e-mailed and late 
tenders will not be accepted.  Bids may only be submitted on the bid documentation that has been issued. 

 

Council does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid.  Bergrivier Municipality reserves the right to scale 
down on the scope of work in order for the contract value to fit into the available budget for 2018/19. 

 

ADV. Hanlie Linde: Municipal Manager                                                                  MN149/2018 

Bergrivier Municipality                                                                                             05 October 2018 

13 Church Street  

Piketberg 

7320 

 

mailto:theo@lyners.co.za

